

AFRICAN JOURNAL OF FOOD SCIENCE

www.academicjournals.org/AJFS

PUBLISHER'S RETRACTION

African Journal of Food Science Vol. 8(1), pp. 25-29, January 2014 DOI: 10.5897/AJFS2013.1093 ISSN 1996-0794 ©2014 Academic Journals

Retraction: Visual defects among consumers of processed cassava (gari)

Yusuf A. Z.¹*, Zakir A.², Shemau Z.³, Abdullahi M.⁴, Halima S. A.⁵ Abubakar U.⁶ SANI Kassim⁶ and NUHU Mohammed⁶

¹Nigerian National Petroleum Cooperation, NNPC, Nigeria.

²Human Physiology Department, Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria, Kaduna State, Nigeria.

³Social Development Department, Shehu Idris College of Health Sciences and Technology, Makarfi Kaduna State, Nigeria.

⁴Pharmacy Department, Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria, Kaduna State, Nigeria.

⁵Chemical Engineering Department, Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria, Kaduna State, Nigeria.

⁶Adult Education Department, Federal College of Education, Zaria, Kaduna State, Nigeria.

*Corresponding author. E-mail: meenzab@gmail.com.

Accepted 12 December, 2013

The authors, Yusuf A. Z., Zakir A., Shemau Z., Abdullahi M., Halima S. A. Abubakar U., Sani Kassim and Nuhu Mohammed, have requested the retraction of their article titled "Visual defects among consumers of processed cassava (gari)" which was published in Vol. 8(1), pp. 25-29, January 2014, DOI: 10.5897/AJFS2013.1093 from the journal's website and publisher's database.

The retraction is based on the fact that a Gari processing company has requested the retraction this paper from journal's website and publisher's database since it is crumbling their business inputs to their competitors leading to a drastic reduction in customers and consumers hence affecting their productivity and profitability.

Yusuf A. Z and all co-authors are deeply sorry for any inconvenience this may have caused to the editorial staff, readers and other researchers.



In an effort to stop the distribution of this publication and the data contained therein, African Journal of Food Science is retracting the article in its entirety with the consent of Yusuf A. Z.